Confidential document
Application date: 2018-04-05
LPE - Tech sh - AN - DDAA40 -  Biopsy Forceps - V5 	      	 Page 1 / 2
Description
- Biopsy forceps with or without coating,
- Fenestred jaws,
- With smooth or notched jaws,
- With or without spike,

References Biopsy forceps:
Forceps  Catheter
MDQ*
Jaws
Maxiaml
Opening
(mm)
Needle Coating Length
(cm)
Diameter
(mm)
AN/AMHBFA Tracheo-bronchial ═ Standard 5 No Yes 110 • 1.8 10
AN/AMHBFA-WC Tracheo-bronchial ═ Standard 5 No No 110 • 1.8 10
AN/AMHBFC Tracheo-bronchial h Alligator 5 No Yes 110 • 1.8 10
AN/AMHBFC-WC Tracheo-bronchial h Alligator 5 No No 110 • 1.8 10
NLS/BFO-18-160 Paediatric ═ Standard 5 No Yes 160 • 1.8 10
NLS/BFOS-18-160** Paediatric ═ Standard 5 Yes Yes 160 • 1.8 10
NLS/BFO-24-160 Gastric ═ Standard 7 No Yes 160 • 2.4 100
NLS/BFOS-24-160 Gastric ═ Standard 7 Yes Yes 160 • 2.4 100
NLS/BFC-24-160 Gastric hAlligator 5.8 No Yes 160 • 2.4 100
NLS/BFCS-24-160 Gastric hAlligator 8 Yes Yes 160 • 2.4 100
NLS/BFO-24-230 Gastric and Colonic ═ Standard 7 No Yes 230 • 2.4 100
NLS/BFOS-24-230 Gastric and Colonic ═ Standard 7 Yes Yes 230 • 2.4 100
NLS/BFC-24-230 Gastric and Colonic hAlligator 5.8 No Yes 230 • 2.4 100
NLS/BFCS-24-230 Gastric and Colonic hAlligator 8 Yes Yes 230 • 2.4 100
** Delivery delay on request
BIOPSY FORCEPS
Darbuotojas
Text Box